No.16 – Government
   Subsidy” in accordance
   with IFRS (24,951	)	 (10,942 ) (295,653	)	 (226,804 )

As reported in accordance with IFRS 1,274,089		 1,304,440  25,686,317		 24,421,473

10

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders

Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited
Interim Report 2009

C
ha

ng
es

 in
 S

ha
re

 C
ap

ita
l a

nd
 S

ha
re

ho
ld

in
gs

 o
f

S
ub

st
an

tia
l S

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders

(1)	 Changes	in	the	total	number	of	shares	and	the	struCture
of	share	Capital	during	the	reporting	period

During the Reporting Period, there was no change in the total number of shares of

the Company. On 2 March 2009, 496,912,000 A Shares with trading restrictions held

by Conch Holdings, the controlling shareholder of the Company, imposed under share

segregation reform were released from trading restrictions and commenced trading.

The changes of the shareholdings structure of the Company are as follows:

	 	 number	of		 		 number	of

	 	 	shares	before		 		 shares	after

Class	of	shares	 the	change		 Change		 the	change

  (shares)  (shares)  (shares)

I. Total floating A Shares

  with trading restrictions 807,752,316  (496,912,000 ) 310,840,316

1. Floating shares with

  trading restrictions held

  by state-owned

  legal persons 519,667,147  (496,912,000 ) 22,755,147

2. Floating shares with

  trading restrictions held

  by other domestic

  shareholders 288,085,169  –  288,085,169

II. Total floating A Shares without

  trading restrictions 525,481,877  496,912,000  1,022,393,877

III. Floating H Shares 433,200,000  –  433,200,000

total		 1,766,434,193		 –		 1,766,434,193

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial ShareholdersChanges in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Substantial Shareholders

11

Anhui Conch Cement Company Limited
Interim Report 2009

C
ha

ng
es

 in
 S

ha
re

 C
ap

ita
l a

nd
 S

ha
re

ho
ld

in
gs

 o
f

S
ub

st
an

tia
l S

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s

(2)	 total	number	of	shareholders	and	shareholdings	of	the
top	10	shareholders	and	top	10	holders	of	shares	without
trading	restriCtions	at	the	end	of	the	reporting	period

As at 30 June 2009, the Company had a total of 21,817 shareholders, 62 of which